SCHAKO KG
Steigstraße 25-27
D-78600 Kolbingen
Telephone +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 0
Fax  +49 (0) 74 63 - 980 - 200
schako.com
Round Duct System Accessories

Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code BLR
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
BLR-200-1000-SB-9010-GD0-BB
Dummy pipe | nominal width 200 mm | length 1000 mm | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white) | without rubber lip seal
| with fastening hole ø11.5 mm
Order details
01 - Type
02 – Nominal width
03 - Length
04 - Material
05 - Paint
06 - Rubber lip seal
07 - Fastening methods
01 02 03 04 05 06 07
Type Nominal width Length Material Paint Rubber lip seal Fastening meth-
ods
Example
BLR -200 -1000 -SB -9010 -GD0 -BB
BLR = Dummy pipe
200 = NW 200 mm
224 = NW 224 mm
250 = NW 250 mm
280 = NW 280 mm
315 = NW 315 mm
355 = NW 355 mm
400 = NW 400 mm
450 = NW 450 mm
500 = NW 500 mm
560 = NW 560 mm
630 = NW 630 mm
0500 = 500 mm (1-part)
0750 = 750 mm (1-part)
1000 = 1000 mm (1-part)
1500 = 1500 mm (2-part)
1750 = 1750 mm (2-part)
2000 = 2000 mm (2-part)
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
B0 = without fastening hole
BB = with fastening hole ø11.5 mm (standard)
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 9
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code BGE
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
BGE-200-30-SB-9010-GD0
Pressed bend | nominal width 200 mm | 30° angle | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white) | without rubber lip seal
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal width
03- Angle a
04 - Material
05 - Paint
06 - Rubber lip seal
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Nominal width Angle a Material Paint Rubber lip seal
Example
BGE -200 -30 -SB -9010 -GD0
BGE = Pressed bend
200 = NW 200 mm
224 = NW 224 mm
250 = NW 250 mm
280 = NW 280 mm
315 = NW 315 mm
30 = 30°
45 = 45°
90 = 90°
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 10
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code BSE
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
BSE-400-30-SB-9010-GD0
Segmented bend | nominal width 400 mm | 30° angle | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white) | without rubber lip seal
Order details
01 - Type
02 – Nominal width
03- Angle a
04 - Material
05 - Paint
06 - Rubber lip seal
01 02 03 04 05 06
Type Nominal width Angle a Material Paint Rubber lip seal
Example
BSE -400 -30 -SB -9010 -GD0
BSE = Segmented bend
355 = NW 355 mm
400 = NW 400 mm
450 = NW 450 mm
500 = NW 500 mm
560 = NW 560 mm
630 = NW 630 mm
15 = 15°
30 = 30°
45 = 45°
60 = 60°
90 = 90°
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 11
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code SRO
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
SRO-200-SB-9010
Push-on rosette | nominal width 200 mm | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white)
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal width
03 - Material
04 - Paint
01 02 03 04
Type  Nominal width Material Paint
Example
SRO -200 -SB -9010
SRO = Push-on rosette
200 = NW 200 mm
224 = NW 224 mm
250 = NW 250 mm
280 = NW 280 mm
315 = NW 315 mm
355 = NW 355 mm
400 = NW 400 mm
450 = NW 450 mm
500 = NW 500 mm
560 = NW 560 mm
630 = NW 630 mm
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 12
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code EG
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
EG-200-SB-9010
Straight end cover | nominal width 200 mm | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white)
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal width
03 - Material
04 - Paint
01 02 03 04
Type  Nominal width Material Paint
Example
EG -200 -SB -9010
EG = Straight end cover
200 = NW 200 mm
224 = NW 224 mm
250 = NW 250 mm
280 = NW 280 mm
315 = NW 315 mm
355 = NW 355 mm
400 = NW 400 mm
450 = NW 450 mm
500 = NW 500 mm
560 = NW 560 mm
630 = NW 630 mm
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 13
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code MUF
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
MUF-200-70-SB-9010
Connection sleeve | nominal width 200 mm | width 70 mm | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white)
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal width
03 - Width
04 - Material
05 - Paint
01 02 03 04 05
Type Nominal width Width Material Paint
Example
MUF -200 -070 -SB -9010
MUF = Connection sleeve
200 = NW 200 mm
224 = NW 224 mm
250 = NW 250 mm
280 = NW 280 mm
315 = NW 315 mm
355 = NW 355 mm
400 = NW 400 mm
450 = NW 450 mm
500 = NW 500 mm
560 = NW 560 mm
630 = NW 630 mm
070 = 70 mm (connecting round pipe/round pipe, dummy
pipe/dummy pipe)
075 = 75 mm (connecting round pipe/dummy pipe with
connecting piece d200-d224)
080 = 80 mm (connecting connecting piece/connecting
piece d200-d224)
095 = 95 mm (connecting round pipe/dummy pipe with
connecting piece d250-d355)
115 = 115 mm (connecting round pipe/dummy pipe with
connecting piece d400-d500)
120 = 120 mm (connecting connecting piece/connecting
piece d250-d355)
160 = 160 mm (connecting connecting piece/connecting
piece d400-d500)
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 14
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code USE
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
USE-250-200-SB-9010-GD0
Symmetric reduction piece | nominal width 250-200 mm | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white) | without rubber lip seal
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal width
03 - Material
04 - Paint
05 - Rubber lip seal
01 02 03 04 05
Type  Nominal width Material Paint Rubber lip seal
Example
USE -250-200 -SB -9010 -GD0
USE = Symmetric reduction piece
224-200 = NW 224-200 mm
250-200 = NW 250-200 mm
280-200 = NW 280-200 mm
315-200 = NW 315-200 mm
315-250 = NW 315-250 mm
355-250 = NW 355-250 mm
400-250 = NW 400-250 mm
400-315 = NW 400-315 mm
450-280 = NW 450-280 mm
450-315 = NW 450-315 mm
500-315 = NW 500-315 mm
500-400 = NW 500-400 mm
560-400 = NW 560-400 mm
560-450 = NW 560-450 mm
630-450 = NW 630-450 mm
630-500 = NW 630-500 mm
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 15
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code UAE
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
UAE-250-200-SB-9010-GD0
Asymmetric reduction piece | nominal width 250-200 mm | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white) | without rubber lip seal
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal width
03 - Material
04 - Paint
05 - Rubber lip seal
01 02 03 04 05
Type  Nominal width Material Paint Rubber lip seal
Example
UAE -250-200 -SB -9010 -GD0
UAE = Asymmetric reduction piece
224-200 = NW 224-200 mm
250-200 = NW 250-200 mm
280-200 = NW 280-200 mm
315-200 = NW 315-200 mm
315-250 = NW 315-250 mm
355-250 = NW 355-250 mm
400-250 = NW 400-250 mm
400-315 = NW 400-315 mm
450-280 = NW 450-280 mm
450-315 = NW 450-315 mm
500-315 = NW 500-315 mm
500-400 = NW 500-400 mm
560-400 = NW 560-400 mm
560-450 = NW 560-450 mm
630-450 = NW 630-450 mm
630-500 = NW 630-500 mm
SB = sheet steel (standard, only possible with paint)
SV = galvanised sheet steel
0000 = Without paint (only possible for SV)
9010 = RAL colour 9010 (white, standard)
xxxx = RAL colour can be freely selected (always with 4 digits)
GD0 = without rubber lip seal (standard)
GD1 = with rubber lip seal
Round Duct System Accessories RD Accessories
01/08 - 16
Construction subject to change. No return possible!
29.11.2022Version:
Order code ATE
All fields must be filled when ordering.
Sample
ATE-250-200-SB-9010-GD0
T-piece | nominal width 250-200 mm | sheet steel | painted to RAL colour 9010 (white) | without rubber lip seal
Order details
01 - Type
02 - Nominal width
03 - Material
04 - Paint
05 - Rubber lip seal
01 02 03 04 05
Type  Nominal width Material Paint Rubber lip seal
Example
ATE -250-200 -SB -9010 -GD0
ATE = T-piece
200-200 = NW 200-200 mm
200-250 = NW 200-250 mm
200-315 = NW 200-315 mm
224-224 = NW 224-224 mm
224-250 = NW 224-250 mm
224-315 = NW 224-315 mm
250-200 = NW 250-200 mm
250-250 = NW 250-250 mm
250-315 = NW 250-315 mm
250-400 = NW 250-400 mm
280-200 = NW 280-200 mm
280-280 = NW 280-280 mm